
NOTICE INVITING TENDER (NIl)

-..
E-TENDER NOTICE

Maharashtra Metro Rail Corporation Limited
Metro Shawan, East High Court Road (VIP Road), Near Dikshabhoomi,

Ramdaspeth, Nagpur-440010,
Maharashtra, INDIA

Website: http://www.metrorailnagpur.com
E-mail:md.nmrcl.tenders@gmail.com, Telefax:0712-2554217

~'1
CIDCO'~~
Nayl Mumbal Malt. _IIETRO

Tender Notice No. NM1-0&M-06/2025 Date: 04.03.2025

Name of Work:
1. Providing services of (a) Mechanized Housekeeping, cleaning, (b) Ticketing (TOM/EFO

Management), (c) Security Services for a period of three years for Stations of Line-1 (11 Stations) & I

2. Providing services of (a) Mechanized Housekeeping, Cleaning, (b) Security Services for a period of
three years at Navi Mumbai Metro Depot Taloja &

3. Cleaning & Washing of Rolling Stock (8 Train Sets) for a period of three years.L-~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ .

KEYDETAILS: -

Estimated Cost of Work INR: 42.85 Crores (Including GST)

Contract Period 03 (Three) years from the date as specified in LOA
Documents can be downloaded from 17.00 hrs. On 06/03/2025 to 16.00

Documents on sale Hrs. on 07/04/2025 from Maharashtra government E-Tender Portal i.e.
https:llmahatenders.gov.in
INR: 47,200/- (Rupees Forty-Seven Thousand Two Hundred Only)

Cost of documents (inclusive of applicable GST), non-refundable payable through e-payment
by Net Banking on E-Tender Portal i.e. htt!;!s:lImahatenders.gov.in

At 11.00 hrs. On Dt. 17/03/2025 at the office of ED/Procurement, Maha-
Pre-bid Meeting Metro through Video Conference. Link shall be published on website of

Maha-Metro. Bidder's Queries must be submitted through e-mail 10:
md.nmrcLtenders@gmaiLcom with subject "Prebid queries for NM1-0&M-
06/2025" OR in hard copy to ED (Procurement) office before the stipulated
date & time of Pre-Bid meeting.

The Bid Security 1 EMD amounting to INR: 21,43,0001- (Rupees Twenty-
One Lakhs Forty-Three Thousand Only) shall be in the form as mentioned
in the Tender Document.

Bid Security (EMD) As per GFR-2017, Rule No. 170, Bid Security IEMD is exempted for
participating bidder registered as Micro and Small Enterprises (MSEs) as
defined in MSE Procurement Policy.
If applicable, the bidder shall submit "Bid Securing Declaration" as provided
in Bidding forms along with a Copy of the MSE Registration Certificate.

Date & Time of Online submission shall start from 11.00 Hrs. on Dt. 24/03/2025 up till 16.00
submission of Tender Hrs. on Dt. 07/04/2025 on Maharashtra government E-Tender Portal.

Date & Time of Opening On Dt. 08/04/2025 after 16.30 Hours in Procurement Department, 1st

of Technical bid Floor, "Metro Bhawan" East High Court Road (VIP Road), Near
Dikshabhoomi, Ramdaspeth, Nagpur - 440010.

1. Sale of document, e-payment procedure, submission and other details are available on Maharashtra
.Government e-Tender portal htt!;!s:lImahatenders.gov.in

2. To view this tender notice (NIT), interested Agencies may visit the Maha-Metro's website
www.mahametro.org or CPPP website htt!;!s:lIe!;!rocure.gov.in

3. The bidder shall bear all costs associated with the preparation and submission of the bid. Maha- Metro,
in no case, will be responsible or liable for these costs, regardless of the conduct or outcome of the
bidding process.

4. Maha-Metro reserves the right to accept or reject all or any of the bids without assigning any reason
whatsoever.

"

®
I \ -

~ 0 ~J ~ 64 \b.,3' ].b U>
I~ Cd ~ ~

Executive D"lrector (Procurement),

~*Q-;~~
harashtra Metro Rail Corporation Limited

NAGPUR METRO


